
William Peace (5-8,3-2 USAS) -vs- Methodist (9-5,5-1 USAS)
01/11/20 at Riddle Center; Fayetteville, N.C.

 
 

 
 
William Peace 88

Methodist 98

Date: 01/11/20
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 226
Site: Riddle Center; Fayetteville, N.C.
Referees: Darrow Rimmer,Don Johnson,David Moore

Score By Period 1 2 Total
William Peace 43 45 88
Methodist 52 46 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Tyson Sellers * 31 7-13 2-6 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 1 18
15 John Burwell * 22 6-11 1-3 4-5 1-4 5 5 3 6 0 3 17
32 Camden Ferguson * 30 3-9 3-8 5-5 0-0 0 3 1 0 1 0 14
24 Trey Bryant * 33 2-4 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 4 3 2 1 1 7
11 Donolly Tyrell Jr. * 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 3
01 Ti'Quan Whitmore 15 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 13
21 Beau Bryant 24 3-5 2-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 1 1 9
05 Mikal Gaylord 22 2-6 0-4 3-4 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 7
22 Josh Hubert 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-59 13-33 17-22 6-14 20 18 14 16 4 7 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00 % 5-10   50.00 % 12-13   92.31 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 8-23   34.78 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 29-59   49.2 % 13-33   39.4 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) John
Burwell Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Garren Dearman * 33 9-16 3-6 5-6 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 2 26
10 Dante Burden * 33 10-15 3-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 1 1 2 23
33 Calvin Manley * 35 8-8 1-1 3-3 2-7 9 1 1 3 1 0 20
24 Kaymon Mitchell * 31 7-11 0-0 4-5 1-5 6 4 2 2 0 0 18
30 Sam Mingledoff * 20 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 2 7
03 Kevin McLaughlin Jr. 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 9 4 0 2 2
44 Giovanni Thompson 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Malik Edwards 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
11 John Baker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Steve 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Zaire Edwards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-62 8-14 12-14 8-27 35 19 18 21 2 9 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 21-30   70.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 18-32   56.25 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 39-62   62.9 % 8-14   57.1 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Kevin
McLaughlin Jr. Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 58 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
GOOD JUMPER by BURWELL,JOHN(in the paint) 19:36 2-0 V 2

19:16 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
TURNOVER  by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 19:06

19:06 STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
18:42 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,CALVIN
18:39 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SELLERS,TYSON 18:33
18:33 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
18:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:21 4-4
FOUL  by BURWELL,JOHN 18:01

17:54 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BURWELL,JOHN 17:41 7-6 V 1

17:31 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,JOHN 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 17:10
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TYSON 17:10

16:56 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN
BLOCK  by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 16:56
REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
16:28 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,CALVIN

SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 16:28
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 16:28

16:28 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
16:28 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

MISS LAYUP by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 16:06
16:06 BLOCK  by BURDEN,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
16:01 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:59
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 15:59
SUB IN by SELLERS,TYSON 15:59
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 15:59
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 15:59
MISS JUMPER by SELLERS,TYSON 15:27
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,BEAU --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,BEAU 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
15:11 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
SUB IN by HUBERT,JOSH 15:02
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 15:02
MISS 3PTR by GAYLORD,MIKAL 14:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
FOUL  by HUBERT,JOSH 14:24
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 14:24
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
14:24 SUB IN by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
14:24 SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN
14:24 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
14:08 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN



MISS 3PTR by GAYLORD,MIKAL 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN

FOUL  by HUBERT,JOSH 13:53
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 13:53
SUB IN by BURWELL,JOHN 13:53
SUB IN by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 13:53
SUB OUT by BRYANT,BEAU 13:53
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TYSON 13:53
SUB OUT by HUBERT,JOSH 13:53

13:24 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 13:12

13:12 STEAL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
13:08 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,MALIK

BLOCK  by BRYANT,TREY 13:08
REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,JOHN --

12:58 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 12:58 8-14 H 6
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 12:58 9-14 H 5
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 12:58
SUB OUT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 12:58

12:58 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
12:58 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN
12:47 MISS JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,JOHN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:40
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,TREY 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
FOUL  by BRYANT,TREY 12:25

12:25 SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN
12:25 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
12:18 SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN
12:18 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
12:00 MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 11:50 12-14 H 2
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

11:35 FOUL  by EDWARDS,MALIK
11:35 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MALIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
11:34 SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
11:34 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
11:34 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
11:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
11:18 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 11:18 13-14 H 1
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 11:18 14-14
GOOD FT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 11:18 15-14 V 1

11:06 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN
GOOD 3PTR by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 10:48 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAMDEN --

10:35 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 10:25
SUB IN by SELLERS,TYSON 10:25
SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 10:25
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 10:25
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 10:25

10:10 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON
-- REBOUND OFF by MANLEY,CALVIN

SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 10:06
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 10:06
FOUL  by BRYANT,BEAU 09:59

09:59 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN(fastbreak)



09:59 18-20 H 2 GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN(fastbreak)
09:59 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
09:59 SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN

GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,JOHN(in the paint) 09:46 20-20
09:46 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

GOOD FT by BURWELL,JOHN 09:46 21-20 V 1
09:46 SUB IN by STEVE,ANDREW
09:46 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
09:28 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

TURNOVER  by GAYLORD,MIKAL 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

09:13 21-22 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:57 FOUL  by BURDEN,DANTE
GOOD FT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 08:57 22-22
GOOD FT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 08:57 23-22 V 1
SUB IN by HUBERT,JOSH 08:57
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 08:57

08:57 SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN
08:57 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ZAIRE
08:57 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN
08:57 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
08:44 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

-- REBOUND OFF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
08:41 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MINGLEDOFF,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,TYSON(in the paint) 08:29 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by BURWELL,JOHN --

08:06 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:51
GOOD FT by BURWELL,JOHN 07:51 26-26
GOOD FT by BURWELL,JOHN 07:51 27-26 V 1
SUB IN by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 07:51
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 07:51
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 07:51
SUB OUT by HUBERT,JOSH 07:51
SUB OUT by BRYANT,BEAU 07:51
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN
07:51 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ZAIRE
07:25 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BRYANT,TREY 07:25
07:25 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by MANLEY,CALVIN
07:25 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
07:25 SUB OUT by STEVE,ANDREW
07:01 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

GOOD FT by BRYANT,TREY 07:01 28-29 H 1
GOOD FT by BRYANT,TREY 07:01 29-29

06:52 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
STEAL  by BRYANT,TREY 06:52
GOOD LAYUP by GAYLORD,MIKAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:44 31-29 V 2

06:22 31-32 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,TYSON(in the paint) 06:10 33-32 V 1
05:59 33-34 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 05:16

05:16 33-35 H 2 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN
05:16 MISS FT by DEARMAN,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY --
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 05:16



SUB IN by BURWELL,JOHN 05:16
SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 05:16
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TYSON 05:16
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 05:16
SUB OUT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
05:16 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

MISS LAYUP by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 05:07
05:07 BLOCK  by MANLEY,CALVIN

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
05:02 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by BURDEN,DANTE
04:41 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURWELL,JOHN 04:26
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 04:26
SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 04:26
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
04:26 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
04:15 33-41 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,BEAU 04:05
SUB IN by SELLERS,TYSON 04:05
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 04:05
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 04:05
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 04:05

03:46 33-43 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON 03:35 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by GAYLORD,MIKAL --

03:13 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 02:55 39-45 H 6
ASSIST  by SELLERS,TYSON --

02:41 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
STEAL  by SELLERS,TYSON 02:41
GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:39 41-45 H 4

02:39 FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
MISS FT by SELLERS,TYSON 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
FOUL  by SELLERS,TYSON 02:23

02:23 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
02:23 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TREY 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by BAKER,JOHN
02:17 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
01:49 41-49 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
01:11 TURNOVER  by DEARMAN,GARREN

SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 01:11
SUB IN by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 01:11
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 01:11
SUB OUT by BRYANT,BEAU 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
01:11 SUB OUT by BAKER,JOHN

MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,TYSON 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,MALIK

00:49 41-52 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak)



Second Half Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by GAYLORD,MIKAL(in the paint) 00:26 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 00:21
SUB IN by HUBERT,JOSH 00:21
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 00:21
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 00:21

00:21 SUB IN by BAKER,JOHN
00:21 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
00:00 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

VISITORS: William Peace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Methodist
19:46 43-55 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,CALVIN

-- ASSIST  by BURDEN,DANTE
MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,JOHN 19:31
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,TREY(in the paint) 19:27 45-55 H 10

19:03 45-57 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 18:48 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY --
FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 18:31

18:31 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN
18:31 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,TREY 18:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE

18:06 48-61 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BURWELL,JOHN 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN
FOUL  by BRYANT,TREY 17:52

17:46 TURNOVER  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
MISS LAYUP by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
17:26 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
17:20 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 17:20
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 17:20
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,BEAU 17:17 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by BURWELL,JOHN --

17:06 FOUL  by MANLEY,CALVIN
17:06 TURNOVER  by MANLEY,CALVIN

MISS JUMPER by BURWELL,JOHN 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

16:39 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MANLEY,CALVIN

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,BEAU 16:14
16:14 STEAL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
16:10 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN
16:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 16:04
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 16:04
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TYSON 16:04
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 16:04

16:04 SUB IN by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
16:04 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
15:51 FOUL  by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 15:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
15:10 MISS 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by SELLERS,TYSON 15:10
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 15:10
MISS 3PTR by GAYLORD,MIKAL 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
14:47 51-69 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BURDEN,DANTE

SUB IN by BURWELL,JOHN 14:47
SUB OUT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 14:47
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,BEAU(in the paint) 14:33 53-69 H 16

14:22 MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by BURWELL,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:17 55-69 H 14

14:10 55-71 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEARMAN,GARREN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN(in the paint) 13:56 57-71 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:55

13:55 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
13:55 SUB OUT by DEARMAN,GARREN
13:41 TURNOVER  by BURDEN,DANTE

STEAL  by BURWELL,JOHN 13:41
GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:37 59-71 H 12

13:27 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
STEAL  by BURWELL,JOHN 13:27
FOUL  by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 13:21
TURNOVER  by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 13:21

13:04 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON 12:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE
12:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 12:43
SUB IN by HUBERT,JOSH 12:43
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 12:43
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 12:43

12:33 59-73 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
12:21 FOUL  by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI

MISS FT by BURWELL,JOHN 12:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURWELL,JOHN 12:21 60-73 H 13

12:21 SUB IN by BAKER,JOHN
12:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
12:21 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
12:21 SUB OUT by BURDEN,DANTE
12:21 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
12:21 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI

SUB IN by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 12:04
SUB OUT by BRYANT,BEAU 12:04

11:58 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON
REBOUND DEF by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 11:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 11:48
SUB OUT by HUBERT,JOSH 11:48
MISS 3PTR by BURWELL,JOHN 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
11:32 MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,TYSON(in the paint) 11:04 62-73 H 11

10:54 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
STEAL  by BURWELL,JOHN 10:54

10:53 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by BURWELL,JOHN(in the paint) 10:36 64-73 H 9

10:17 64-75 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 10:08

10:08 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
FOUL  by BURWELL,JOHN 10:08
FOUL TECH by BURWELL,JOHN 10:08
FOUL  by BURWELL,JOHN 10:08

10:08 FOUL TECH by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
10:08 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 10:08
SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 10:08
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 10:08
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 10:08

10:08 SUB IN by BURDEN,DANTE
10:08 SUB IN by DEARMAN,GARREN
10:08 SUB IN by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
10:08 SUB OUT by BAKER,JOHN
10:08 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK
10:08 SUB OUT by MANLEY,CALVIN
10:05 64-77 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
FOUL  by BRYANT,TREY 10:05

10:05 MISS FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
SUB IN by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 10:05
SUB OUT by BRYANT,TREY 10:05
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,BEAU --
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 09:45 67-77 H 10
ASSIST  by BRYANT,BEAU --

09:21 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MALIK
09:21 SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

FOUL  by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 09:18
09:18 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
09:18 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,KAYMON

GOOD LAYUP by SELLERS,TYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:11 69-79 H 10
08:52 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by GAYLORD,MIKAL --
GOOD 3PTR by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 08:42 72-79 H 7
ASSIST  by SELLERS,TYSON --

08:31 72-81 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUBERT,JOSH 08:10
SUB OUT by BRYANT,BEAU 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
08:10 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYMON
08:08 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,MALIK

TURNOVER  by SELLERS,TYSON 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB IN by BRYANT,BEAU 07:50
SUB OUT by TYRELL JR.,DONOLLY 07:50

07:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by BRYANT,TREY 07:38
SUB OUT by HUBERT,JOSH 07:38
MISS 3PTR by GAYLORD,MIKAL 07:22
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,TREY --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,TREY 07:18



SUB IN by BURWELL,JOHN 07:18
SUB OUT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 07:18

07:04 MISS JUMPER by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
BLOCK  by BRYANT,BEAU 07:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 07:04
SUB OUT by SELLERS,TYSON 07:04

06:50 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:50 FOUL  by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
MISS FT by BRYANT,TREY 06:50

06:50 SUB IN by MANLEY,CALVIN
06:50 SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
06:50 SUB OUT by MINGLEDOFF,SAM
06:50 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by BURWELL,JOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 06:48 75-81 H 6
ASSIST  by BURWELL,JOHN --

06:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:40 SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYMON
06:40 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GIOVANNI
06:35 TURNOVER  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

STEAL  by BRYANT,BEAU 06:35
06:33 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS FT by BRYANT,BEAU 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRYANT,BEAU(fastbreak) 06:33 76-81 H 5

06:21 MISS JUMPER by DEARMAN,GARREN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

06:13 76-83 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,BEAU 05:57 79-83 H 4
ASSIST  by BRYANT,TREY --

05:36 79-85 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
04:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,KAYMON

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,KAYMON
04:53 79-87 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYMON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BURWELL,JOHN 04:50
TURNOVER  by BURWELL,JOHN 04:50
SUB IN by SELLERS,TYSON 04:50
SUB IN by GAYLORD,MIKAL 04:50
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 04:50
SUB OUT by BURWELL,JOHN 04:50

04:30 FOUL  by MITCHELL,KAYMON
04:30 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

TURNOVER  by GAYLORD,MIKAL 04:25
04:25 STEAL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
04:06 MISS 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:56 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56
GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 03:46 82-87 H 5
ASSIST  by BRYANT,BEAU --

03:23 82-89 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON(fastbreak) 03:15 85-89 H 4
ASSIST  by GAYLORD,MIKAL --

02:44 MISS LAYUP by BURDEN,DANTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:40



02:26 FOUL  by DEARMAN,GARREN
GOOD FT by SELLERS,TYSON 02:26 86-89 H 3
GOOD FT by SELLERS,TYSON 02:26 87-89 H 2
SUB IN by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 02:26
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 02:26

02:17 87-91 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MANLEY,CALVIN
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON 02:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BURDEN,DANTE

02:02 87-94 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN

01:49 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
GOOD FT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 01:49 88-94 H 6
MISS FT by GAYLORD,MIKAL 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,CALVIN
SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 01:49
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,TI'QUAN 01:49

01:25 TURNOVER  by DEARMAN,GARREN
STEAL  by GAYLORD,MIKAL 01:25
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,TYSON 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN JR.,KEVIN
01:05 MISS LAYUP by DEARMAN,GARREN

BLOCK  by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 01:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:43 88-96 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MANLEY,CALVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,KAYMON

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DEARMAN,GARREN

FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 00:35
00:35 88-97 H 9 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak)
00:35 88-98 H 10 GOOD FT by DEARMAN,GARREN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAMDEN 00:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,BEAU 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


